< ROLL-N-LOCK"

Installation Guide
Ford F-250

Product Code
151-152




Parts List

Item Part Name Qty. Item Part Name Qty. Item Part Name Qty.
A | Housing 1 H | Tang 2 O | }4"-20 x 1%4" Hex Head Bolt 2
B | Track 2 | | Cargo Nut 2 P | %" Flat Washer 2
C | Cargo Shield 1 J | %g"x 1 1/4" Socket Cap Screw | 4/6 Q | Nylon Retaining Washer 2
D | Track Angle 2 K | %6" Lock Washer 6/8 R | 1/4-20 x 3/8" Screw 4
E | Bed Clamps 4/6 || L | %6" x%4" Socket Cap Screw 2 S | Rubber Washer 4
F | Track Angle Shim 2 M | %e" Flat Washer 2 T | 1/4" Lid Screw 2
G | Drain Tube 2 N | #10-24 x 3," Screw U | Allen Wrench (1/4") 1

@3

1/2"

SRS ]




NN
=
-

El—]
[} o 2
® T CEA
nrv..& 23 N 2
o) = (]
2 ef — ©
o< mM» -
.me 2c ®
= O S e
T © )
bO Y
mt T
) )
=0 L T
-
o
K 2] 2]

— \\ m

o
£
w  —
=
e =t
=
I/
7 <N
S—2\ \N\__A
wﬂ.







.
:

/

|4 |LHS = RHS

/
/

o

)

.




|5 |LHS =RHS
|6 |LHS = RHS

/




AN

fo)
A 2
\ 0]
<
&) -4
/ //.

/

—\
‘—
) =\

L] A
[}
J
\ @og
@og@
_ \
]

i

\ N—
Vi
\

Y

]
\N\' 24
\ A\M\m@\“h m

Y—

~~
X
o &6
TS o
S = =
c 09
82
PR
a9 g
emdr
o ST
LG5
nOCc &
R N—
/@ 60%8
2R
0 o £
w_©
™ o ©

\\\\\

pg 7

ch end of tailgate.

Notch lip flush on ea







11] LHS = RHS

\

Tighten —er Tighten
2nd 2nd

Tighten —+ Tighten
3rd 3rd

Tighten —+ Tighten
4th 4th

Tighten —s Tighten
1st | | 1st

(Step 10) (Step 10)

\

pg 9




IE

LHS = RHS

Important

>

Important

~

ROLL-N-LOCK )O \%

.

Tailgate

pg 10




15[LHS = RHS



(U ROLL-N-LOCK®

Questions?

Please call Roll*N<Lock Customer Service
at 800-952-7655 or visit rolinlock.com




	c
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

